

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas

Misc Case – 10 / 2026

Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
..... Petitioner(s)

-Vs-

1. Bharat Overseas Private Limited
2. Aparajita Alok Jain
.....Respondent

Order No-01

Date: 14.01.2026

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is a Misc case under section 9 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act.

Court fee of Rs. 500/- have paid.

Issue Summon.

Fix **05.03.2026** for **SR/AD**.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah