

Misc case 10 of 26
R. 10 of 26
CNR NO - WBSP07-000111-2026

Order No 04 dated 17.02.26

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Petitioner/applicant files a petition for disposal of the case along with computer generated copy of the order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta passed in FMAT (ARBAWARD)/5/2026 , order no. 46 dated 11-02-2026.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today. Ld. P.O. in charge is busy with her own file.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13-03-2026 for hearing of the petition for disposal of the case.

D/C

Sd/- P. Bhattacharya.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- P.Bhattacharya.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.